
 

Dover Senior Shuttle 

The Senior Service Shuttle will operate Monday through Friday between the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. for passengers 55+ 

and/or disabled. The driver will begin and end the route at the Spruce Street Apartment complex on an hourly schedule.  

Stops will include: Spruce Street, Zufall Health Center, Dover Train Station, Trinity Lutheran, Dover Housing Authority, ShopRite-

Rockaway, Town Hall (***Walmart on Wednesday), Millpond Towers, Saint Clare’s Hospital ending at Spruce Street. This is a preset 

route, no additional stops may be made due to time constraints.  Please make certain you are able to complete your tasks within the 

preset time frame in order to be brought back home for the day. 

Location Loop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5 

1. Spruce Street 

 

 

 

9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 

2. Millpond Towers 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 

3. Zufall Health Center 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 

4. Train Station 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 

5. Trinity Lutheran 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 

6. Dover Housing Authority 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 

7. ShopRite Rockaway 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 

8. Town Hall/Walmart*** 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 

9. Saint Clare’s Hospital 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 

 



 

 

 


